Date: 19.10.2025

To,
' The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jegjecbhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
| Mutnbai- 400 001

Dear Sir,
Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Security Code: BL 526853

red under Regulation 29 (2) of

hereby submit the disclosure as requi
2011 read with Regulation 29

With reference to the above, we
Regulations,

SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
@)-

As per Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisiti
Regulations, 2011 please find the enclosed details of change in the shareholding upon
chares of the Company in the prescribed format enclosed as Annexure.

on of Shares and Takeovers)
acquiring

Please take on record of the same.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,




| Name of the Target Company (TC)
L esn— i

{ Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert
 (PAC) with the acquirer

-

BILCARE LIMITED

1. Guttikonda Anuradha -

2

Guttikonda Vara Lakshmi

3. Guttikonda Rajasekhar

Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter
group

No

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of
TC are listed

BSE Limited

e

Details of the acquisition/ dispesal as follows

Number

% w.r.t. total
share/voting
capital
wherever
applicable (*)

% w.r.t. total
diluted
share/voting
capital of the
TC*)

|
|

Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:

a) Shares carrying voting rights

1. Guttikonda Anuradha
2. Guttikonda Vara Lakshmi
3. Guttikonda Rajasekhar

32,000
31,39,688
53,831

0.14
1333
0.22

0.14
1333
0.22

Shares in the nature of encumbrance
(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)

b)

¢) Voting rights (VR)otherwise than by shares

d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrum
entthatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarrying
votingrights in the TC (specify holding in each

category)

Total (a+b+c+d)
Details of acquisition/sale

32,25,519

13.69

13.69

Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold

1. Guttikonda Anuradha
2. Guttikonda Vara Lakshmi
3. Guttikonda Rajasekhar

3,33,530
2,04,165

1.42
0.87

142
0.87

b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares

Warrants/convertible  securities/any  other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receives
hares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify
holding in each category) acquired/sold

©)

Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the
acquirer

d)

e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)

5,37,695

229

2.29

45



After the acquisition/sale, holding of:
') Shares carrying voting rights

1. Guttikonda Anuradha 32,000 0.14 0.14
2. Guttikonda Vara Lakshmi 34,73,218 14.75 14.75
3. Guttikonda Rajasekhar 2,57,996 1.09 1.09

~ b) Shares encumbered with the acqmrer - - -
L ¢) VRs otherwise than by shares - - -
\

d) Warrants/convertible  securities/any  other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive

shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify
holding in each category) after acquisition |

| -

¢) Total (a+b+ctd) 3763214 | 1598 1598 |
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market
/public issue / rights issue / preferentxal allotment / Open Market
inter-se transfer-etc).
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR-or date-of-receipt-of- 16.10.2025

inmation-of-alletment-of-shares, whichever is applicable

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before
the said acquisition/sale

Rs. 23,54,52,310/- comprising of
2,35,45,231 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each

Rs. 23,54,52,310/ - comprising of
2,35,45,231 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each

Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the
said acquisition/sale

Rs. 23,54,52,310/- comprising of

. . . the said
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the sai 23545231 equity shares of Rs. 10/ each

acquisition/sale

&

GUTTIKONDA RAJASEKHAR

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 19.10.2025

CC: BILCARE LIMITED



