To.

The Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Security Code: BL 526853

With reference to the above, we hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 read with Regulation 29 (3).

As per Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 please find the enclosed details of change in the shareholding upon acquiring shares of the Company in the prescribed format enclosed as Annexure.

Please take on record of the same.

Thanking you,

a Paradob Yours Faithfully,

GUTTIKONDA RAJASEKHAR

CC: BILCARE LIMITED

6 Radohor

ANNEXURE

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Shares and Takeovers) Regulation	ons. 2011			
Name of the Target Company (TC)		BILCARE LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Guttikonda Anuradha Guttikonda Vara Lakshmi Guttikonda Rajasekhar No BSE Limited			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are listed				
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
 Guttikonda Anuradha Guttikonda Vara Lakshmi Guttikonda Rajasekhar 	32,000 31,39,688 53,831	0.14 13.33 0.22	0.14 13.33 0.22	
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) 	-	-	-	
c) Voting rights (VR)otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
 d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrum entthatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarrying votingrights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	32,25,519	13.69	13.69	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold				
 Guttikonda Anuradha Guttikonda Vara Lakshmi Guttikonda Rajasekhar 	3,33,530 2,04,165	1.42 0.87	1.42 0.87	
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receives hares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold		<u>-</u>	-	
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	e -	-	-	

Gi Agradas

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
Guttikonda Anuradha	32,000	0.14	0.14	
2. Guttikonda Vara Lakshmi	34,73,218	14.75	14.75	
3. Guttikonda Rajasekhar	2,57,996	1.09	1.09	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-		
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-		-	
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	37,63,214	15.98	15.98	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer-etc).	Open Market			
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	16.10.2025			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 23,54,52,310/- comprising of 2,35,45,231 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 23,54,52,310/- comprising of 2,35,45,231 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 23,54,52,310/- comprising of 2,35,45,231 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			

GUTTIKONDA RAJASEKHAR

Place: Hyderabad Date: 19.10.2025

CC: BILCARE LIMITED

6 Agadolos